ko Ll M s e

o L

PORT ST. LUCIE CITY COUNCIL COUNCILITEM 7C
AGENDA ITEM REQUEST DATE  10/24/11
Meeting Date: October 24, 2011
Public Hearing Ordinance ‘Resolution Motion _X

Item: Contract #20090094, CO #5 Becker Road Widening Project, Segment 2, final true-up

Recommended Action:

Appfoval to accept Change Order #5 with Andersen Andre Consulting Engineers, Inc. for testing of
relocation of utilities at Becker Road Widening, Segment 2 project for a decrease of ($7,836.75) for a
new contract total of $177,197.75. No change in contract days.

Exhibits: Department memo attached [ X Jyes [ ]no

Copies of the Change Order.

Summary Explanation/Background Information: Change order for final true up of project.

The need for the above is:

Purchase () is ( X ) is not a replacement o Purchase ( X ) was budgeted () was not budgeted.
Expenditure: ($7,836.75)

Department requests expenditure from the following:

Fund ' 360 Becker Road Improvements

Cost Center 4105 Road & Streets, Eng. Operations

Object Code 568813 CIP Roadways

Project : 29014 Becker Road Widening, Segment 2
Director of OMB concurs with award: {] % City Manager concurs with award: M
Department requests minutes to make a presentation.

Submitted by: Patricia Roebling, PE

Title: City Engineer Date Submitted: October 10, 2011

RECEIVED
OCT 17 20m
City Manager's Office



Ll LUl didce

“A City for All Ages”

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Engineering Department
Accredited Agency — American Public Works Association

TO: CHERYL SHANABERGER -DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF OMB
FROM: JAMES ANGSTADT, P.E., CIVIL ENGINEER

DATE: OCTOBER 10, 2011

RE: BECKER ROAD — SEGMENT #2

ANDERSEN ANDRE CONSULTING ENGINEERS
CONTRACT NO. 20090094
CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 - FINAL TRUE-UP

Attached please find a change order form for Change Order No. 5 to Contract No. 20090094 with
Andersen Andre Consulting Engineers, Inc. for sampling and testing services associated with the
Becker Road Widening, Segment 2 project. We are herein requesting authorization by the City
Council for the City Manager to execute the necessary change order as reference above and as further
described below.

Change Order No. 5 to the Becker Road, Segment #2 contract with Andersen Andre Consulting
Engineers, Inc. (Contract No. 20090094) involves the final true-up of the project. The change order
will result in an overall net decrease in the contract price of $7,836.75 for a new contract total of
$177,197.75. This change order involves no additional contract time.

Please schedule Change Order No. 5 for presentation at the next available City Council meeting for
their consideration. Three (3) original signed Change Order forms will be forwarded to your office
once they have been signed by the consultant. If additional documentation is needed, or if you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your cooperation.

for

c: Jesus Merejo, Utility Systems Director
Patricia Roebling, P.E., City Engineer
Kim Graham, P.E., Assistant City Engineer
Dave Pollard, Director of OMB .

S:\projects\Becker Road Widening - Turnpike to I95\Phase 1I- Segment 2-4\5.0 Constructiom\5.1 Contract Documents\5.1.4 Seg 2 AACE\1-10-10 MEM
OMB AACE BkrRd Seg2 CO 5.doc

Y

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Boulevard e Port St. Lucie, FL 34984-5099 e 772/871-5177 « 772/871-5100
Fax 772/871-5289
TDD Line o 772/344-4222



CHANGE ORDER

(instructions on reverse side)

No.: Change Order # 05

PROJECT: City of Port St. Lucie

OWNER: City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port St. Lucie Boulevard
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

OWNER's Project No.: 20090094

CONTRACTOR: Andersen Andre Consulting Engineers, Inc.

573 SW Biltmore Street
Port St Lucie, FL 34983

CONTRACT FOR:  Becker Road - Segment #2

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: City of Port St. Lucie Contract No.

Purpose of Change Order:
1. Final True-up of Services/Costs

20090094 / CO#5

2. All other contract provision/addenda reamin in full force & effect.

See Attached Memos & Price Proposals

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price
$ 127,917.50

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time
214

days or date

N

Previous Change Orders No. 1 through 4
$ 57,117.00

“Net change from previous Change Orders

238

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$ 185,034.50

Contract Time prior to this Change Order
452

days or date

Net (Decrease) of this Change Order
) (7,836.75)

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order -
0

days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
3 177,197.75

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
452

days or date

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:

APPROVED:

by

By by,
Engineer :

Contractor



